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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-021 

 
DESCRIPTION:   Contract for DS1 and DS3 Services as they relate to 
    the Regional Commitment Program (RCP) 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from October 1, 2004 through  
    November 1, 2004 
 
CONTRACT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  October 1, 2004 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  48-Months  
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  Phase I and Phase II, as defined in Section 23 
 
This contract tariff is for DS1 and DS3 Services as they relate to the Regional 
Commitment Program (RCP).  All rate elements for the DS1 and DS3 Services
will be available under the terms and conditions set forth in Section 7.1.3.C, 
preceding, unless otherwise addressed.  A credit of $200,000 will be applied to 
the first three bills of customers who meet the eligibility requirements set forth 
below.  Termination Liability and Waiver (TLA) will be waived for existing RCP 
and SONET Ring Service Fixed Period Service Rate Plans which will terminate 
early to become a part of this contract offering. 

 
Special pricing, as set forth below, will be applied to the DS3 Transport Mileage 
ordered under or converted to this new RCP Plan in the eligible MSAs. 
 
DS3 Transport Mileage Rates: 

   MONTHLY RATE 
 MILEAGE BANDS FIXED[1] PER MILE 
 
 Over 0 to 8 $310.00 $49.00 
 Over 9 to 25 320.00 49.10 
 Over 26 o 50 350.00 50.00 
 Over 51 to 200 350.00 50.00 
 Over 200 350.00 53.00 

 
[1] The Fixed Transport Mileage has a monthly commitment level of 1,448 units. 

When the monthly commitment level is not reached the customer will be billed an 
additional shortfall charge for the difference between the Fixed Transport Mileage 
quantity Commitment Level, minus the actual Fixed Transport Mileage Quantity, at 
a rate of $320.00 per Fixed Transport Mileage Unit. 

 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-021 (Cont’d) 
 
  The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 

Offer: 
 

• Customer must convert all existing DS1 and DS3 Services currently under a
SONET Ring Service (SRS) pricing plan to this new RCP Contract 

 
• Customer must convert all existing DS1 and DS3 Services currently under a

Regional Commitment Plan to this new RCP Contract 
 
• Customer must convert a minimum of 33,943 DS1 Channel Terminations and 

712 DS3 Channel Terminations from the aforementioned SRS and RCP plans 
combined 

 
  When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 

expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges 
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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